IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN._ VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
E/S of Brett Manor Court, 25 ft. N

centerline of Gardiner Road g DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER |
8th Election District |
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(2 Brett Manor Court) L
¥ CASE NO. 04-174-A |
Alan Fabian ¥
Petitioner
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Alan Fabian, the legal owner of the subject property. The
vatiance request 1s for property located at 2 Brett Manor Court in the Hunt Valley area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory struclure (pool house) with a
height of 25 ft. (at the highest point) in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 ft. The subject property
and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented,

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning




compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.,

In addition, the Petitioner _must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Department of Environmental
Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) dated October 30, 2003, a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof. These ZAC comments required calculation of

impervious surface on the property. Pursuant to the attached note from DEPRM, which is also

attached hereto and made part hereof, the plan is ready for approval.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 4 day of December, 2003, that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure (pool house) with a
height of 25 ft. (at the highest point) in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 ft., be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Ordet has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.
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2. Compliance with the recommendations made by DEPRM dated October 30, 2003, a
copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.




3, When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

PR, APy

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj
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Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County | .

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Matyland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

December 4, 2003

Peter Taliaferro, Esquire

Thomas & Libowitz, P.A.

100 Light Street, Suite 1100
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1053

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-174-SPH

Property: 2 Brett Manor Court
Dear Mr. Taliaferro:

James T. Smith, Jr,, County Executive |
Lawrence E, Schmidt, Zoning Comm issioner

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case, The petition for -

administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of -

Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing an
appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Encl,
c: Mr. Alan Fabian Erica Nestlerode
2 Brett Manor Court | Penza Associates Architects, Inc.
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 401 Woodbourne Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21212
Mark A. Koski
611 Nursery Road
P. O. Box 1550

Westminster, MD 21158-8550

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recyclad Paper
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Petitioh for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at X AN COURE Al My M
which is presently zoned __ K/, A

This Petition-shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Man.a?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and

it ' ' 2, I
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from S{ectlnn(s) ﬁ,@ /o prr 2 Lt g S O “y G A PP f )
400.3 C‘ﬁ“""'/ﬁ'ﬂ“"fd; Le? p 7 O 44;{; 4 2 S é?‘iz%f/ufé eSH= PO 27T i

The I}eight of accessory buildings may not exceed 15 feet, except as noted in section 300 of the
Baltimore County zoning code.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

IMVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

Iue?‘ury. that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
. 8 the subject of this Petition. .
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Leqgal Owner(s):

; ‘ - Ll l : l L 'l f . e bbb T
Name - Type or Print T T Namae - ya g "' int | o
— . ; o7 /f /
Sighature ' Signgtufy < 2~ |
Address T ) Telephone No. Name - Type or Print " —
Clty T State Zip Cods Signature - .
Attorney For Petitioner: ARETT MANOR Ok 410,404 5952,

Address Telephoné No.

MR Perrr Thuseego i Ve % 1%

Narne - Type or Print Clty State Zip Code
“ Representative to be Contacted:

SHOMAS £ UBow 12, PA Erua Neorveeooe- ennn Becossae s Pereeers, inc.

D bH <, Sume W00 410672 2408 410.425 (o(g77_
drgss : elepfione No. Address alephone No.

v r I I
QRUIMORE, | MO 710071003  Pacrimoes,  MP 20207
Gity - : 4 L State p Code ate Zip Code

. Public Heakd3 having been formally demanded andlor foUnd 10 Do required, it is orderad by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty,
S - ddy-ah] \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearnng, advertised, as required hy the zoning
ugulations of Bblfimore County and that the property be reposted. -

L >
! .}-_._"_:}_*f
Er a " —— - s I —— — T
iy % o Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County
" :

ﬂf&SE Q. 2 i —~/7 Y Reviewed By % :‘é Date _ /2 ~27 g -
?@' '1‘3}?5/0 Estimated Posting Date [P A7 F '
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Aﬂidavit in Silpport of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under thé penalties of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iveﬂ_ is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside ?t { ORETT ManNog (oK
Adgress

; AL XLALM \L' ' | | ’/‘
| ! ALE ZIp Gode

That based upon personal knowledge, the followlng are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

Zoning Regulation 307.1 requires us to show that, with respect to this proposed accessory
structure, there are “special ¢ircumstances or conditions . . . that are peculiar to the landor
structure which is the subjec;t of the variance” and that strict compliance with the 15 foot height
limit of Zoning Regulation 400.3 “would result in practical difficulty.”

In this case, the special circumstances are that the subject property is in the Nicholson
Manor Section II subdivision, where construction of accessory buildings is subject to review and
approval by the subdivision’s Architectural Review Committee, and that committee has taken the
position, consistent with Section 4 of the Addendum to the subdivision’s Declaration of
Easements and Restrictions, that the roofline of the pool house must conform to the roofline of
the principal structure on the property.

It would be a practical difficulty to apply this Regulation 400.3 so 8s to bar the Applicant
ifrom constructing a structuré, which he otherwise has every right to carry out, due to strict
enforcement of the regulation in a manner that is inconsistent with the aesthetic standards of the
Applicant and the subdivision. To compel a lower roofline would be incompatible with very
reasonable community s*:anc‘ards and would, in effect, bar the Applicant from building the
structure in any manner other than one that would diminish the integrity of the community.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that If | a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

gEl’lﬁﬂ.ﬂ!

Name - Typs or Print |

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ,%Z Pay of |

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesai

@ Afliani(s) herein, personally knowh or satistactoriy jentilied 10 me as such AMmant(s).

7

7, ”', : AP L

Notary Public >, ~
My Commission Expires gz / / % 006;:

, 20073, before me, a Notary Public of the State

REV 10/25/01




Alﬁda"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlﬁg Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Z - T VAN O (M LK
Address

\L| XA LM LL' | | 50

=10 p gde

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Zoning Regulation 307.1 requires us to show that, with respect to this proposed accessory
structure, there are “special circumstances or conditions . . . that are peculiar to the land ot
structure which is the subject of the variance” and that strict compliance with the 15 foot heigh
limit of Zoning Regulation 400.3 “would result in practical difficulty.” 2

In this case, the special circumstances are that the subject property is in the Nicholson
Manor Section II subdivision, where construction of accessory buildings is subject to review and
approval by the subdivision’s Architectural Review Committee, and that committee has taken the
position, consistent with Section 4 of the Addendum to the subdivision’s Declaration of
Easements and Restrictions, that the roofline of the pool house must conform to the roofline of
the principal structure on the property.

It would be a practical difficulty to apply this Regulation 400.3 so as to bar the Applicant
from constructing a structure, which he otherwise has every right to carry out, due to strict
enforcement of the regulation in a manner that is inconsistent with the aesthetic standards of the
Applicant and the subdivision. To compel a lower roofline would be incompatible with very
reasonable community standards and would, in effect, bar the Applicant from building the
structure in any manner other than one that would diminish the integrity of the community.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. |

g_m____;
gnatu , nature

o L3, f

ame - 1ype or Prin Name - Type or Print |

e i R I R R R . L B R I R T e L L . L A R R I T T " T " T " T " YY" YT T L L

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ,Qéj{/aay of _- Wué% , M before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, Persdénally appeared |

J‘ R/ e ?

e Attiarit(s) Rerein, personally known or safisfactorily identified fo me as such Affiant(s).

otary Pubiic _ -
My Commission Expires > / .

REV 10/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zﬂmng Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the?property located at CXETT MBNoe COUET, HuNe U gy M
i which is presently zoned ¥/, 4

This Petitlon shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Manaﬂamant. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore G;oun(?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 5 Froalvra

yl 5/l Bt at;‘.cr,ﬁ‘ﬁc::;y
; Phe Fe o @5 2 Poriert b &
400.3 CJP"’/é‘”"’“”S with & 4::1*?""‘"7( ..:Zé‘/i;fs’ﬂf /e g A @ T

— (5~ A

The Eeight of accessory builqﬁngs may not exceed 15 feet, except as noted in section 300 of the
Baltimore County zoning code.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.itn the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

!

Property is to be posted and advertised as prei'acribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):
‘ WA, X .
Name - ]ypa of Print Name - [ypern
. | | " _
Slgnature - Signawre |
Address Tq%lephﬁ'na No. Name - Type or Print T
City - ~ Stats . Zip Code Signature R T N
Attorney For Petitioner: PRETT MANOK COUMRT 410,404 59572
\ly O Addrass Telephone No.
Wo. FETECTALLAFERROD AUNT VALLE W 10%0.
- Naine - Type or Print ‘ City State Zip Gode

_ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

,--—'[!l,.mﬂ; ‘fﬁlE:!!’lTZ....PP*- . ~ Fr ‘,(M LEND P IMES PG ﬁl.J»
Company ame

'. l al _.1+|l. '.‘. : ‘if; J’ L":-f.nh. i‘h . J‘.-rr*‘f

Address | ‘alephone No. Address Telaphone No.

phme. W, 20001055 Purmore M. 237,

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded andlor found to be required, It 18 ordered by the ZONMG CommIssIoner of Bamam County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubiic hearing, advertised, as required hy the zonihg
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be }apnstad.

L

Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore Gounty

CASENO.  p4 )74~ L ' Reviewed By E% Z/é . Date /P o553

r

IEV10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date /& ~( F-© 3



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2 BRETT MANOR COURT, HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030

Beginning at a point located on the East side of Brett Manor Court which is a 50’ wide right-of-
way at the distance of 25° North of the Centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Gardiner Road which is a 50° wide right-of-way. Being Lot #10, Section #1 in the subdivision
of Nicholson’s Manor as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #64, Folio #86, containing
7,566 squate feet. Also known as 2 Brett Manor Court and located in the 8" Election District, 3™

Councilmanic District.

Typical metes and bounds: 501°34°34”E 371.83 feet, N89°54°02”E 475.01 feet, $18°34°33"W

425.98 feet, R=575.00" L=312.93", §53°22"50”E 25.44 feet to the place of beginning.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RLE: Case No.: 04 il '74) h/ﬁ\ .
Petitioner/Developer: MIZJS}CA/LC f‘-}q Z’DLA[}_{_
Date of Hearing/ Closing: MQ /-5 J P20 =

Baltimore County Departinent of
Permits and Development Management
County Officc Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention; OECKY HA\QT

_Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sigi(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at #’Z/'%ﬂﬂ I MﬁNG’ (" CUU .

The sign(s) were posted on CDC/Te { '7 LB %
(Month, Day, Yecar)

Sincerely,

NIRRT

(Signature of Sign Paster and Date)

C“IAD_,L,AMD Mc:mn.cp

(Pnnted Namc}

':5‘2:2/5“ Q\(t’ﬁ&% O &J @\TLQL,(E
(Address)

E’DAuruwa MD __@__1__}__@_*7
(Clty, State le Code) -

Caiod 242-426%
(Telephone Number)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEROPMENT MANAGEMENT
' ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number Oy /7%( -A Address #,_,2 Ere s A OF*

Contact Person: aJobu S0/ o sin . Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Plannes f‘lease Print Your Name

Filing Date: /@ ~&Z -p= Posting Date: /o -/7- 25  Closing date: [/ 6302

Any contact -made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be

through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 2

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by-one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date. |

e

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1 000 feet to fil

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing: You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or wilt go to public hearing. The ordér will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

3. POSSIBLE PUBLIC-HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date. time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
Ihis office. |

]
..................................................................................................................

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

~ase Number O!fl /74 | -A Address #éf cghfi/‘f‘Mﬁpgﬁw a7 |
)
Petitioner's Name A e Pl ey [AEL A Telephone _7/0 ~Ho %~ 804 =

Posting Date: (O~ ] T -03 Closing Date: :/“ﬁg"ﬁg

Nording for Sign: _To Permit aam & " LA O 2 """“;S 4;;7%} 2
é&g%éﬁl Qfgﬁﬁ_ﬁ é??%ﬂé#;‘zm;a;‘; _m; éig:gﬂ Za Fhe® 129 o K rmt-w;; I

ol ted zé“%?’} . . . | e

e

WCR - Revised 5/28/00

g
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW '

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zonirig hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

for Newspaper Advertising:
item Number or Case Number: % i - 4{7 j"f‘/?’ e
Petitioner: " ags . Aty [froBrpa R

Address or Légéation: ,#g B =277 M gner 270 .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: }
Name: __ 43 £y co od . ECAAZ /‘?-_S‘§¢9¢:za7‘}f}p Frcd iTecls

~L 2,
Address: ‘?ﬂ‘/ Miép#h&zg LY EE " — — —
E 4/ 7». 214/, RI2 /2 —
Telephone Number: _ ﬁzf‘-’ — éfé 5~ b 77 — S

Revised 2/20/388 - SCJ

-1



Department of Permits Qd

Development Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., Counly Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

November 3, 2003

Peter Taliaferro

Thomas & Libowitz

100 Light Street, Ste. 1100
Baltimore, MD 21202-1053

Dear Mr. Taliaferro:
RE: Case Number: 04-174-A, 2 Brett Manor Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 7, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard fo the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case fite.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

EEnciosures

C People’'s Counsel
Alan Fabian, 2 Brett Manor Court, Hunt Valley 21030
Erica Nestlerode, Penza Associates, 401 Woodbourne Avenue, Baltimore 21212

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Q)
EEQ . 700 East Joppa Road
% Bfaltlmore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department

410-887-4500

RYLAEY

County Office Building, Room 111 October 22, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meetiquff: October 20, 2003
l

Ttem No.: 170-175, 177~181

Dear Ms. Hart:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments &t this time,

LIBEUTENANT J M4 1CK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

cc: File

Y Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

% Printed wilh Soyboan ink
on Recycled Paper



®

®

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley @85 /7o F‘? E C E’V
DATE: October 30, 2003 ED

NOV - 4 2003
SUBJECT: Zoningltem 174

(G D J0MNG COMMSSONER

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 10/27/03

Provide perc and impervicus calculations for the lot and the limitations of the
zone. It should not be approved if it exceeds 10%.

Reviewer: Wally Lippincott Date: 10/30/03
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 28, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-170 and 174
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \AG’Q« EA Qaﬂg%&,
Sectmn Chief: / gé . %S\

AFK/LL

RECEVED

NOV 1 2003

ZONING ¢ UMMISSIONER
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! {
Robert L. Eirlich, Jv, Governor hﬂm B3 Rnbert L. Flanagan, Seeretary
Michael S, Steele, Li. Governor NeilJ Pedersen, Administrator
Administrat on

Maryiano DEPARTMENT OF THAHSPDH?MIOH

Date: [jz2* 21+ &7 %

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County -

Baltimore County Office of ' [tem No. / 7¢ JJS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms, Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/[ L

/.-—*' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Ballimore, Maryland 21202 * Phone 410,545.0300 « wwwmarylandroads.com



®

¥ Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

.
ol S e o

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-346G8

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

November 6, 2003

Peter Taliaferro, Esquire

Thomas & Libowitz, P.A.

100 Light Street, Suite 1100
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1053

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-174-SPH
Property: 2 Brett Manor Court

Dear Mr. Taliaterro:

I am in the process of reviewing the Petition for Administrative Variance requested in
connection with the above-captioned case, Ireceived the attached comment from the Department of
Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) which requests perc and impervious
calculations for the lot with the proposed pool house. Would you kindly look into this matter and
contact the DEPRM reviewer concerning this issue.

Please let me know the outcome of your client’s submittal to DEPRM at your earliest

convenience.
Very truly yours,
J6hn V. Murphy //’2)
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

IVMraj

Encl.

¢: Mr, Alan Fabian
2 Brett Manor Court
Hunt Valley, MD 21030

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
?:IC@ Ptinted on Recyclad Papar



Lawrence E. Schmidt / W )75/0%
Zoning Commissioner 0 Z d_ ‘

Baltimore County - Courts Building
Suite 405

Zoning Commissioner's Office

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386 Fax: 410-887-3468

&
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. PANEL BP1004M

TIME: 13:18:00 AUTOMMD PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 12/08/2003

DATE: 01/15/2004 BUTLDING DETATL 1 EDW 14:33:30
DRC#
PERMIT # B541017 PLANS: CONST 2 PLOT 3 PLAT O DATA 0 EL 1 PT, 1
TENANT

BUILDING CODE: CONTR: GYC GROUP INC

IMPRV 1 ENGNR;

USE 07 POOL HSE SELLR:

FOUNDATION  BASE WORK: CONST POQOIL HOUSE IN REAR YARD OF EX SFD; TO BE:
3 3 1ST FL-LAUNDRY RM, CHANGING RMS, 2 BATH RMS, 2

CONSTRUC FUEL SEWAGE WATER COVERED TERRACES, OQUTDOOR KITCHEN; 2ND FL- LIV

2 28 2F & DIN RMS, KITCHEN, PWD RM, OPEN PATIO, 2 FP

CENTRAL AIR (OUTSIDE PROJ NOT TO EXCEED4'X10') PER VARIANCE

ESTIMATED COST CASE #04-174-A. 83'X28'X33'=2,902S8F ACC'Y LET.

500,000.00 PROPOSED USE: SFD & POOL HOUSE {(ACCESSORY LETTER ATT'D)

OWNERSHIP: 1 EXISTING USE: S5FED & POOL
RESIDENTIAL CAT: 1

FEETF #1BED: #2BED: #3BED: TOT BED: TOT APTS:
1 FAMILY BEDRQOMS: PASSWORD:
ENTER - NEXT DETAIIL PF2 - APPROVALS PF7 - PREV. SCREEN PF9 - SAVE

PE1l - GENERAIL PERMIT PF3 - INSPECTIONS PS8 — NEXT SCREEN CLEAR - MENU



AUTOM&]D PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM q

PANEL BPLO0O3M

TIME: 13:18:00 AST UPDATE 12/08/2003
DATE: 01/15/2004 GENERAL PERMIT APPLICATION DATA EDW 14:21:06
PERMIT #: B541017 PROPERTY ADDRESS
RECEIPT #: A487331 2 BRETT MANOR CT
CONTROL #: MR SUBDIV: NICHOLSONS MANOCR
XREF #: B541017 TAX ACCOUNT #: 2200012426 DISTRICT/PRECINCT 08 02
OWNERS INFORMATION (LAST, FIRST)
FEE 65.00 NAME: FABIAN ALAN & RICHARDS-FABIAN, JACQUELINE
PAID: 65.00 ADDR: 2 BRETT MANOR CT COCKEYSVILLE MD 21030-1229
PAID BY: APP
DATES APPLICANT INFORMATION
APPLIED:; 12/08/2003 NAME: MARK A KOSKI
ISSUED: 01/15/2004 COMPANY: GYC GROUP LTD
OCCPNCY: ADDR1: 611 NURSERY RD P O BOX 1550
ADDR2: WESTMINSTER MD 21158
INSPECTOR: 08R PHONE #: 410-840-0800 LLICENSE #: 50599
NOTES: JT/EDW
PASSWORD
ENTER - PERMIT DETAIL PF3 - INSPECTIONS PF7 - DELETE PF9 -~ SAVE
PF2 - APPROVALS PF4 - ISSUE PERMIT PF8 - NEXT PERMIT PF10 - INQRY



PANEL BP1005M
AST UPDATE 12/08/2003

TIME: 13:18:09 HUTOM&]D PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM q

DATE: 01/15/2004 BUILDING DETAIL 2 EDW 14:33:30
PERMIT #: B541017 BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS
FLOOR: 2902 SIZE: 3.550AC
WIDTH: 83! FRONT STREET:
GARBAGE DISP: DEPTH: 28 SIDE STREET:
POWDER ROOMS: HEIGHT: 33! FRONT SETB: NC
BATHROOMS : STORIES: 2 SIDE SETB: NC/112.5"
KITCHENS: SIDE STR SETB:
LOT NOS: 10 REAR SETRB: 45"
CORNER LOT: N
ZONING INFORMATION ASSESSMENTS
DISTRICT: BLOCK: LAND: 0219620,00
PETITION: SECTION: IMPROVEMENTS: 0926530.,00
DATE: LIBER: 006 TOTAL ASS.:
MAP: FOLIO: 086

CLASS: 04
PLANNING INFORMATION
MSTR RPLAN AREA: SUBSEWER: CRIT AREA: PASSWORD:
ENTER -~ NEXT DETATIIL PF2 - APPROVALS PF7 - PREV. SCREEN PF9 -~ SAVE
PF1 - GENERAL PERMIT PF3 - INSPECTIONS PF8 - NEXT SCREEN CLEAR - MENU
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